Docket No.: 41942-10000

FOINM PTO-1585 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0711 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Legal Star P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷

03-01-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office 100977181 ... .... ached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents \_\_\_\_ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The BOC Group, Inc. Name: Ohmeda Inc. FEB 2 2 1999 Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🗷 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 110 Allen Road Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Liberty Corner State: NJ ZIP: 07938 □ Other Execution Date: March 12, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 
Yes 
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,722,217 4,800,885 4,985,055 08/572,960 4,821,737 4,781,195 4,603,700 4,726,382 4,846,183 4,394,572 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas R. Marsh, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 400.00 Internal Address: Suite 4100 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1700 Lincoln Street 02/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000199 4722217 8. Deposit account number: 400.00 OP 01 FC:581 08-2665 State: CO ZIP: 80203 City: Denver DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document. THOMAS MARZSH

2/19/99

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The BOC Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 575 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Providence, New Jersey 07974 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS Ohmeda Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its office and principal place of business at 110 Allen Road, Liberty Corner, New Jersey 07938 (hereinafter Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said patents and patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as of 12 March, 1998, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications, and in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof.

[Company Seal]	The BOC Group, Inc.		
ATTEST: Junes Suone	By:By:		
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )			
COUNTY OF UNION )	<b>S</b> S.		

On this \_/2 \_\_day of March, 1998, before me, a notary public within and for said County, personally appeared Charles A. Bonnes, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he is Vice President and General Counsel of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

[Seal]

BARBARA ZENOBIA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires October 12, 2001

> **PATENT** REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0161

## **SCHEDULE A**

Case No.	Country	Patent No.	Appln. No.	<u>Owner</u>
90H844 90H844	CA JP	1278044 1616837	n/a n/a	The BOC Group, Inc. The BOC Group, Inc.
90H845	CA	1293624	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H845	US	4726382	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H848 90H848	JP US	1812067 4821737	n/a n/a	The BOC Group, Inc. The BOC Group, Inc.
90H850	US	4722217	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H860	JP	1706043	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H860 90H860	US	4846183	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H863	US	4781195	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H865	JP	1706044	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H865	US	4800885	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H867*	CA	1177942	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H867*	DE	3239731	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H867*	GB	2109993	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H867*	US	4394572	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H868*	CA	1177275	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H869	GB	2151020	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H869	JP	1649713	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H869	US	4603700	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H870	AU	603461	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H870	AU	571369	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H870	DE	P3678980.1	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H870	FR	0194105	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H870	GB	0194105	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H870	JP	1829560	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H870	NL	0194105	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H870	ZA	86/1179	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
90H871	US	n/a	4985055	The BOC Group, Inc.
91H923	US	5315993	n/a	The BOC Group, Inc.
91H943	EΡ	n/a	96308033.8	The BOC Group, Inc.
91H943	US	n/a	572960	The BOC Group, Inc.

<sup>\*</sup> The BOC Group, Inc. by Merger and Change of Name from Bioximetry Technology, Inc. as of 10/01/84 recorded 10/12/84.

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

PATENT REEL: 9781 FRAME: 0162